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ZONING SUMMARY Versions
SITE INFORMATION: BASE DISTRICT: | RM-1 No. | Date | Description
1 5/31/24 | ISSUED FOR ZONING
ADDRESS: | 6635-39 CHESTER AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19142 ‘ N ‘ N ‘ N ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ N ‘ N ‘ N ‘ N ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘ . ‘
= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
TOTAL | U)@ | UJE | w@ | UJ@ | UJ@ | UJ@ | UJ@ | U)E | U)E | UJ@ | UJ@ | W@ | w@ | w@ | UJ@ | m@ | UJ@ | UJE | w@ | w@ |
0 6635 CHESTER AVE 6639 CHESTER AVE IS, IS, IS, IS5, ESe IS6 e e e P EFon Eo0n Eow ESo ESw Eduw Edun EDw Do EDw Do
mqq-: |.o_|<;: u—g_|<': Lo_l<'( m_l<)': Lo_l<)': Lr>_l<)': LD_IQ': LD_IQ': LD_IQ': Lo_lq': LO—1<' Lr)_l<;: LO—|<' LO—|<' m_l<,': L{)—l<,': Lr)—l<,': Lr)_l<,': Lf)—l<,':
LOT AREA: 46,450 SF 9,925 SF 36,525.4 SF o249 o249 o249 ey o249 o2y o249 o249 29 ) o229 o290 X X R o) o290 SS9 SS9 o29
: , ’ y2E9- | 2_0: | 2-0: | 2-0: | z_rx | g_nc | g_nc | g_n: | :/D)_n: | (clxl)_’x | i/r)_n: | g_n: | g_n: | 2—!1 | 2—&1 | g—ﬂf | g—ﬂf | g—ﬂf | 2-& | 2—01 | 2—01 |
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o o ~ ~ ~ ~— ~— N [9V] [9V] N N (32} (32} (32} (32} (32} < < <
OCCUPIED AREA 29,308 SF 7,929 SF 22,446 SF | 22 1> 1> 1> -1 -1 =1 | =8 | =9 | =9 | =9 | =9 1> 1> -1 | 29 | 29 1 1 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
GROSS FLOOR AREA 138,109 SF 39,645 SF 40,019 (EXST.)
63,780 (NEW) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ LANDSCAPE BUFFER TO HAVE 6' TALL, ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
NEW CONSTRUCTION OF (1) 5-STORY, 44-UNIT MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY OF 6635 | | | | | B Egg&%@g\é'z METAL FENCE ALONG | | | | | | | | | | | |
PROJECT DESCRIPTION | CHESTER AVE, IN UNITY-OF-USE WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION OF (1) 5-STORY, 81-UNIT MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL o | | | | | ‘ | | W | | | |
BUILDING AND (1) EXISTING 36-UNIT, MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY OF 6639 CHESTER AVE ‘ ‘ 15-0 : : : } } } i i 235'661‘ i i , ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
e N & ‘ | PL_\,A TJ;_ — —_ A J —_— —_—1 L | P AR L -l P __L’Pﬁl“ | L |
ITEM ZONING SECTION ZONING REQUIREMENT PROPOSED o —5 69'-31%" N N
‘ 5 5| LANDSCAPING S
USE REGULATIONS 14-602-2 ONLY USES PERMITTED IN SECTION 14-602-2 | MULTI-FAMILY RESIDEN 6514 BELMAR ST ‘ 10._(; 69071 4 o0r_on % BUFFER /
I /
360 SF PER UNIT FOR THE FIRST 1,440 SF/OF LOT 44 UNITS (6635, 5-STORY) (NOT INCLUDED) ! é‘ LANDSCAPE BUFFER TO HAVE 1 TREE AND 3
AREA, 480 SF PER UNIT BEYOND 1,44Q SF 81 UNITS (6639, 5-STORY) RSA-5 ‘ ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! SR TR SHRUBS PER 20 LINEAR FEET. /
! | : ' : : ' ' ' : : S f g SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR DETAILS ’
UNIT DENSITY 14-602-1 46,450 - 1,440 (4 UNITS)= 45,010 35 UNITS (6639 EXISTING) ‘ 2|, (51'-2 1/4")
45,010 / 480 = 93 UNITS . ‘ ; — ; i — - — - — - — - - ' : : : : : : ' : : ' : : : : : : : - #} /\
TOTAL = 97 PERMITTED (BASE) TOTAL PROPOSED = *160 UNITS e Philncers Gode perming o o " 14702 (@) T | T T | | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ' ' ‘ : : &
19'-4" %y
LOW INCOME DENSITY BONUS 50% *SIXTEEN (16) UNITS TO BE RESERVED AS| MIXED-INCOME HOUSING BONUS [ v v ‘ ' ' / &
147027 97X 0.5=48 AFFORDABLE, PER MIXED-INCOME HOUSING | TheZppiicant has subrmited a complete form 6516 BELMAR ST | o - g6 ’
25% BONUS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORMS. MIXED |acknowlsdging an understanding of the requirements (NOT INCLUDED) | y y y y V 67'-9 /
GREEN ROOF DENSITY BONUS 14-702-16 © of Section 14-702 of the Philadelphia Code. RSA-5 v v v v v ¢ ¢ ,
97X 0.25 = 24 INCOME BONUS WILL BE EARNED THROUGH | 108! . 5-2" /
PROVIDING LOW INCOME UNITS IN ’;"p‘t‘e N C‘;"“Z‘;L‘y By: BR'ANWENR'CE'§969 ‘ v v v v v . .
TOTAL 169 UNITS ( COMPLIANCE WITH 14-702(7). SPIETREr: ceoertes | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 5 /
Philadelphia City Planning Commission— |- — - — - — - — — — ' ' ' ' ' Y '
MIN. LOT WIDTH (FT) 14-701-2 16 \ /\WW M¥ ; } ‘ ‘ ‘ 3 s 919% . & 79‘*529
‘ | ' : | 6639 CHESTER AVE é ELEV. + JEST &4
MIN. LOT AREA (SQ FT) 14-701-2 1,440 46,450 6518 BELMAR ST | J ¢ _ PROPOSED NEW CONSTRUCTION (56'-2 1/4 N R
(NOT INCLUDED) 5-STORY, MULTI-FAMILY, >
MAX. OCCUPIED AREA (% OF LOT) 14-701-2 INTERMEDIATE:75; CORNER: 80 65% (30,375 SF) RSA-5 ‘ | ‘ o 81 RESIDENTIAL UNITS, QY
| 38 CLASS 1 BICYCLE PARKING /
FRONT YARD DEPTH 14-701-2 EQ. TO ADJACENT LOTS SEE ZONING PLAN { | ' ' ' ' OC%U %EE?&EA : ,
R R 2
SIDE YARD 14-701-2 ! H ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2 /
6520 S \ 2 ’
520 BELMAR ST | 5
SINGLE OR TWO-FAMILY DETACHED INTERMEDIATE 14-701-2 2/5 EACH N/A )
/ / (NOT INCLUDED) ‘ ‘ O.ROOF /
- © : ot : ,
SINGLE OR TWO-FAMILY DETACHED CORNER LOT 14-701-2 5 N/A RSA-5 ‘ I N ‘ (12 1/4 ) ‘ ‘ -
S - 9 /
1 N
SINGLE OR TWO-FAMILY SEMI-DETACHED 14-701-2 5 N/A I A B B N ' -~ 4
MUTLI-FAMILY, DETACHED 14-701-2 2/5 EACH SEE ZONING PLAN ‘ | éz-Q ,
|
6522BELMAR ST &A
MUTLI-FAMILY, DETACHED CORNER LOT 14-701-2 8 N/A (NOT INCLUDED) ‘ | . . . . : : : : _ 3
v v / y ' ' 5) YARD TREES (@) A
RSA-5 ‘ : : ; GREEN ROOF ‘ : ®) Y o
MULTI-FAMILY SEMI-DETACHED 14-701-2 12 SEE ZONING PLAN 60% ROOF COVERAGE MIN. & § &/
‘ g g . i = Q_
REAR YARD 14-701-2 ——— - — = - - | 7 N Eé%ARVT@TA'\ERDD &
|
MIN. DEPTH (FT) 14-701-2 9 SEE ZONING PLAN ‘ | ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ . . . 60'-2"4} st
6524 BELMAR ST ‘ : : : ' ! : : : : 6639 CHESTER AVE
MIN. AREA (SQ FT) 14-701-2 144 SEE ZONING PLAN (NOT INCLUDED) ! ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : : ‘ EXISTING BLDG
RSA-5 ‘ | 4-STORY, MULTI-FAMILY,
HEIGHT REGULATIONS 14-701-2 38 ‘ 35 RESIDENTIAL UNITS,
SEE ZONING PLAN OC?#J%EDS?EEA
LOW INCOME HEIGHT BONUS 14-702-2 7 - - | | ’
In accordance with the terms and provisions of Sections | v
FLOOR AREA RATIO 14-701-2 NO LIMIT N/A 14-603 (16) (d), 14-705 (1), and 14-803 (5) of the Philadelphia Code pertaining to o §
6526 BELMAR ST ‘ | INS/H
MIN. STREET FRONTAGE (FT) 14-701-2 N/A 98'-5" LANDSCAPE AND FTS%E[ES) | g,\égsj; %ZE?EE??TX\()SS?E
- 8!_0" L
LANDSCAPE BUFFERING 14-705 -1 (d) 8' g ON-SITE & PARKING LOT WIRELESS TOWEF#S ox
oo | e | 1) 2K | ; TR koot
TREES AND SHRUBS 14-705-1 (d).2 1 TREE & 3 SHRUBS / 20 LINEARI(236) 12 TREES m APPROVED [] DISAPPROVED PPROVED™ <5 $ L, >
= 12 TREES, 36 SHRUBS REQ'D 36 SHRUBS ‘ o 5 N
YARD TREE REQUIREMENTS 14-705-1 1/1,600 SF OF OPEN AREA (17,142 SF) 11 L) WAIVED [ DISAPPROVED S y STAIR TOW 0 - - ™~
-705-1 (e) = 11REQD ] IN-LIEU FEE $ 6528 BELMAR ST ! S (512 1/4") % N
1/35' FRONTAGE (98-6") (NOT INCLUDED) JVE;K \
STREET TREE REQUIREMENTS 14-705 (2) =3 REQ'D 3 RSA-5 7 X
- Applied Electronically By: BRIAN WENRICH 969 | RN . ™~ .
VEHICLE PARKING SPACES 14-802-1 0 N/A September 12, 2024 Ledger No- o A
_ _ __ ‘edgerNo. ———— .
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES 14-802-4 0 N/A Philadelphia City Planning Commission | ™~
|
ELECTRIC PARKING SPACES 14-803-3 0 N/A 6530 BELMAR ST \
—— . (NOT INCLUDED) |
BICYCLE PARKING REGULATIONS 14-804-1 2 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS: 1 PER EVERY 3 53 RSA-5
DWELLING UNITS ‘
N A ) 702" e v !
STREETS DEPARTMENT ‘ A S (-3-10") _ _ _ 6635 CHESTER AVE %P,
~ S o PROPOSED NEW CONSTRUCTION, Signature & Seal
STREET INFORMATION: STREET: | CHESTER AVE | & _ _ _ _ 5-STORY, MULTI-FAMLLY,
6532 BELMAR ST ‘ '{‘\b 44 RESIDENTIAL UNITS,
BREAKDOWN: | SIDEWALK 18' - CARTWAY 44' - SIDEWALK 18' = 80' WIDE (NOT INCLUDED) N R / . . . . 15 CLASS 1 BIKE SPACES
RSA-5 0C AREA
| \ /)
7 A , q ft
ALLOWABLE ENCROACHMENT: | 4'-6" ‘ <8 2 N / ' ' ' ' ' '
&6) \ 7):q\9/
o - / . : : : : : : )
PROPOSED ENCROACHMENT STREETS SECTION ALLOWABLE PROPOSED ! = S N {
‘ v R : : : : : : : o
AWNINGS 11-603-1 N/A N/A 6534 BELMAR ST ‘ A - / >0
N : : : * STAIRTOWER
(NOT INCLUDED) A 54'-11" N
CANOPIES 11-603-2 N/A N/A RSA-5 ‘ S / _ _ _ _ _ i) _ /
N 72
MARQUEES 11-603-3 N/A N/A | N / . . . . . . . . . &
- — - — - 78/?6‘6)0 N y / ELEV. OVERRUN
BALCONIES AND BAY WINDOWS 11-603-4 N/A N/A Op, “% ' ' ' ' ' - (48-11"), |
[ xr s A
(OINL S} 0y < , A
W,L0p R A2 . . ; . . . . . '
ARCHITECTURAL EMBELLISHMENTS 11-603-5 N/A N/A ‘ 4 SIS &
/ / 6536 BELMAR ST O((,OQ % b N L / S"’QI@ N STAIR TOWER SEALED, GONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIEY DIVENSIONS AND SITE GONDITIONS
(NOT |NCLUDED) | @O *eg’ [25) ‘5(0 \ - - - - - - (54'_1 1")_ AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT. THE ARCHITECT IS
CELLAR DOORS AND STEPS 11—604—4 N/A N/A RSA_S / K \/ / Q?. \\ $ NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY UNREPORTED DISCREPANCIES.
‘ { N ' ' ' ' ' ' Professional License No.
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APPROVED Date Project Nur.nber
FOR ZONING ONLY 2023 PrOJeCt No.
05/22/25
e msrscmmansl e \| PROJECT LOCATION ZONING SITE PLAN [
REQUIRE THE APPROVAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF aS note
LICENSES & INSPECTIONS. \ J” SCALE. 1 .2.22 1 SCALE. 1/1 6" — 1!_0“
Di B
Applied by L&I: Roland N;}ba—/ e yCTM Z- 1 O 1
Checked By
CTM

These plans are copyrighted and are subject to copyright protection as an "architectural work" under Section 102 of the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.0O. as amended December 1990 and known as Architectural Works Copyright Act of 1990. The protection includes but is not limited to the overall form as well as the arrangement and composition of spaces and elements of the design.
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Versions
No. | Date | Description
1 5/31/24 | ISSUED FOR ZONING
5 d as per
Jpviewad B gle! ADQFGV@_
AQUA o A A
S e e BORRD OF SUVEYOIS ECONOMICS &
ECONOMICS & AACRET e 1T ECONOMICS &
ENGINEERING M ENGINEERING ENGINEERING
'7 g 7 23 Civw & Stormwater Enginssring
Givwil & Stormwater Engineering ;ﬂid‘iov: *B‘Igm Date T e Civil & Starmwaler Engineering
fene Servevine DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PARCEL ‘A’
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED ACCESS & UTILITY EASEMENT ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground, SITUATE in the 40" Ward of the City of Philadelphia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED PARCEL ‘B’
(VARIABLE WIDTH) bounded and described according to a Proposed Subdivision and Site Plan made by Paul N. Lonie, Aqua Economics, LLC, dated April
24, 2023, last revised on August 3, 2023 as follows, to wit: ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot or piece of ground, SITUATE in the 40™ Ward of the City of Philadelphia,
ALL THAT CERTAIN ot or piece of ground, SITUATE in the 40" Ward of the City of l_’hiladelphig, BEGINNING at an interior point being the following two (2) courses from a point formed by the intersection of the northwesterly side Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a Proposed Subdivision and Site Plan
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a Proposed Subdivision and Site Plan of Chester Avenue (80" wide on City Plan, legally open) and the southerly side of S.65th Street (60 wide on City Plan, legally open); made by Paul N. Lonie, Aqua Economics, LLC, dated April 24, 2023, last revised on August 3, 2023 as follows,
;ga‘f:t.by Paul N. Lonie, Aqua Economics, LLC, dated Apnl 24,2023, last revised on August 3,2023 as follows, a) THENCE from said point of intersection, extending along the said northwesterly side of Chester Avenue, 8.49°27'30"W, the to wit:
‘ distance of 330.542 feet to a point on the said northwesterly side of Chester Avenue; BEGINNING at a point on the northwesterly side of Chester Avenue (80” wide on City Plan, legally open), said
BEGINNING at a point on the northwesterly side of Chester Avenue (80° wide on City Plan, legally open), said b) THENCE extending N.40°32'30”W, the a distance of 120.333 feet to the point and PLACE OF BEGINNING; point being located S.49°27'30"W, the distance of 330.542 feet from the southerly side of S.65th Street (60" wide
point being located $.49°27'30"W, the distance of 413.021 feet from the southerly side of S.65th Street (60" wide ) ) ) . R . on City Plan, legally open);
on City Plan, legally open); 1. THENCE extending S.49°27'30"W, the distance of 82.479 feet to a point formed by the intersection of the northeasterly side of
’ ’ and the northwesterly terminus of a proposed variable width access easement which runs southeastwardly to the said 1. THENCE extending along the said northwesterly side of Chester Avenue, $.49°27'30"W, the distance
1. THENCE extending along the said northwesterly side of Chester Avenue, $.49°27'30"W, the distance northwesterly side of Chester Avenue; of 82.479 feet to a point on the said northwesterly side of Chester Avenue and on the said
of 16.000 feet to a point on the said northwesterly side of Chester Avenue; 2. THENCE extending along the said northeasterly side of the proposed access easement, $.40°32'30”E, the distance of 120.333 northeasterly side of the proposed access and utility easement which runs northwestwardly to a
. fi i he said h ly side of Ch A i i .
2. THENCE extending N.40°32'30”W, the distance of 42.729 feet to a point; . ::E:Z ;"‘"‘ °‘;,‘ ¢ S:" “°: Wf;“" yhs' °o | f:‘e' fcvz““e N . ) terminus;
) . . . . extending along the said northwesterly side of Chester Avenue and the head of the said proposed access easement, g : . Ti
3. THENCE extending along the said southwesterly side of the proposed access and utility easement, $.49°27'30"W, the distance of 16.000 feet to a point on the southwesterly side of the said proposed easement; 2. THEEC'B e,)f tending glong the said northeasterly S“?e of the proposed_ e gnd utility easement,
S.49°2730"W. the distance of 14.573 feet to a point: N.40°32'30”W, the distance of 120.000 feet to a point formed by the intersection of the said
. > . point; 4. THENCE extending along the said southwesterly side of the proposed access easement, N.40°32'30”W, the distance of 42.729 northeasterly side of the proposed access and utility easement and the northwesterly terminus thereof;
4. THENCE extending N.40°32'30"W, the distance of 77.604 feet to a point; feet to a point on the said southwesterly side of the proposed access easement;
’ ’ . . . o2 . THENCE extending N.49°27'30"E, the distance of 82.479 feet to a point;
THENCE extending N49°27'30"E, the distance of 30.573 feeta point; 5. THENCE extending along the said southwesterly side of the proposed access easement, S.49°27'30"W, the distance of 14.573
] ’ i ' T ) feet to a point on the said southwesterly side of the proposed easement; 4. THENCE extending S.40°32'30”E, the a distance of 120.333 feet to a point on the said northwesterly
6. T.HENCE extending SAOO%ZGO”E’ the a dlSFance of _120'3 33 feet to a point on the said northwesterly 6. THENCE extending partly along the said southwesterly side of the proposed access easement, passing the northwesterly side of Chester Avenue, being the first mentioned point and PLACE OF BEGINNING.
side of Chester Avenue, being the first mentioned point and PLACE OF BEGINNING. Leori::ti.nus thereof and partly along the average northeasterly face of a building, N.40°32'30"W, the distance of 85.917 feetto a BEING KNOWN as PROPOSED PARCEL 'B' on said plan.
BEING KNOWN as PROPOSED ACCESS & UTILITY EASEMENT on said plan. ? )
7. THENCE extending through a building, N.49°27'30"E, the distance of 3.719 feet to a point; CONTAINING in area 9,925.0 square feet or 0.22785 acres. ” ‘éﬁ%’s’{?
i 172, [} X
CONTAINING in area 3,468.6 square feet. l,l"{c{«v‘é{f;—.‘ 8. THENCE extending partly through a building wall, N.40°32'30"W, the distance of 125.385 feet to a point on the casterly side \\%‘\ O
‘|!°\Y* Ty 5: of a certain 15” wide driveway which runs southwardly to S.67" Street and northwardly, connecting on the northerly end N /“ '“‘\\
N Q"\i thereof with a s_econd certain 15° wide driveway which runs westwardly to Belmar Street and northwardly to the said Pk . Lonie ¥ PauLN. LONEE 'E
Pank 7. Losie s e § northwesterly snd.e of Chester Av.enue, ‘ . . ‘ . Paul N. Lonie, PLS Y \y \\\
Paul N. Lonie, PLS > 9. THENCE extending along the said easterly side of the certain 15* wide driveway, N.16°02'06"E, the distance of 137.208 to a ERONCETIE 4
au onie, Y ‘ ubiFon ’ f\ : > | . e : Syl
i < N s Ze, ‘\‘ point on the southerly side of said second certain 15° wide driveway; Pa License SU-024461-E ",,ﬁ,s’x»l Iy
Pa License SU-024461-E ‘—iﬁ’,sl‘,f\,-;‘;ﬁ‘ ! 10. THENCE extending along the said southerly side of the second certain 15’ wide driveway, S73°57'54"E, the distance of April 24,2023 p -
April 24,2023 £ ‘_\ 235.667 feet to a point on the said southerly side of the second certain 15° wide driveway; Last revised: August 3, 2023
Last revised: August 3, 2023 ¢ 11. THENCE extending S.49°27'30"W, the distance of 47.552 feet to a point;
I A ppro\/e(j as per 12. THENCE extending S.40°32'30"E, the distance of 12.583 feet to a point;
n Cian Hequirements 13. THENCE extending $.49°2730"W, the a distance of 87.437 feet to a the first mentioned point and PLACE OF BEGINNING.
ceves Eoymrrd v N2
it BURTG OF Suveyors BEING KNOWN as PROPOSED PARCEL 'A’ on said plan, A
f' A CONTAINING in area 36,525.4 square feet or 0.83851 acres. Poanl Pl Lonie J proresson\
i Paul N. Lonie, PLS § pauniome ¥
‘ 7 & 2%, @2,3] Pa License SU-024461-E iﬂ $
District ate, April 24,2023 s
Last revised: August 3, 2023 @ i !
1391 Walton Road, Blue Beli, PA 19422  (267) 885-9875 www.aquaeconomics.com 1391 Walton Road, Blue Bell, PA 19422  (267) 885-9875 www.aquaeconomics.com 1391 Walton Road, Blue Bell, PA 19422 {267} 885-9875 www.aquaeconomics.com
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These plans are copyrighted and are subject to copyright protection as an "architectural work" under Section 102 of the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.O. as amended December 1990 and known as Architectural Works Copyright Act of 1990. The protection includes but is not limited to the overall form as well as the arrangement and composition of spaces and elements of the design.
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NOTES:

- TOP OF ROOT BALL TO BE SET 1" ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

* THE ROOT COLLAR SHALL BE EXPOSED.

- EXCESS SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE ROOT BALL.

" MULCH SHALL NOT BE MOUNDED AGAINST THE TRUNKS OF THE
TREES.

Versions

No. | Date | Description

1 5/31/24 | ISSUED FOR ZONING

1/2" ID REINFORCED RUBBER HOSE

DOUBLE STRAND NO 14 GAUGE WIRE,

TWISTED. REMOVED AFTER 1 YEAR ; 3)1GL cca - 3)IGL _ ccH G)IGL _ccal ~@)IGL —~ (3)IGL CCA (3‘) iIGL ccH
LN ‘CCA\V‘ i s 1 A — L o —L !
: N / a / e / 4 / ¥ / 4 / 4 ¥ / ¥ / e
(F) IGL —
TURNBUCKLE OR TWISTED DOUBLE STRAND \
|
SAFETY RIBBON
CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP OF BALL ‘CCH ", |
3" MULCH N N S
N
4" LIP OF TOP SOIL TO FORM SAUCER 1 | Y
(u) iGL — g /
|
(3) HARDWOOD STAKES, 2" x 4" MIN, EQUALLY \ \\ 7
SPACED AROUND TREE ‘ | = /
CCA — \\ /
z o s = N \ /
Z Z ©s S By el - ’
R QS B8) Gl —
R R | | <
™ \\\// X > \ ) N
Z\y5 P/ 2 | N
z\" N \ NS < >
CCH — >
//;/ ORI | ‘
AR ‘ N
(3)1GL — , ' OCCUPIED AREA /
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